Bloomfield

Branford

Bristol

Cheshire

Clinton

Cromwell

Friday, October 16, 2020

OFFICE
of the

STATE TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

REVIEWS COMPLETED
WITHIN LAST 180 DAYS

OSTA Number

002-2003-01

007-2008-01

011-2002-01

014-1910-01

017-2005-01
017-2003-01

025-2006-01

027-2001-01

033-1912-01
033-1911-01

LOCATION

High School Storage Garage - AD

Chippins Hill Drive; Heritage Drive

HG Conn Realty Corp. - Step 2

Owens Commerce Park Redev. (Summit Place Phase 2) - AD

Bristol Hospital Emergency Room Expansion - AD

Hotel and Conference Center - AD

Whole Foods Inc. Building Expansion - AD

Indian River Landing Dev. - Step 3

Cromwell Commons - AD

Warehouse/Distribution Development - AD
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Town

Danbury

Darien

Ellington

Enfield

Fairfield

Guilford

Hartford

Madison

Manchester

New Haven

Friday, October 16, 2020

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Signal (Revision - Town)

Signal (Revision - Town)

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

OSTA Number

034-2005-01

035-2003-01

047-2004-01

048-2005-01

050-1904-01

050-1909-01

050-2006-01

059-2004-01

063-2003-01

063-2004-01

063-2001-01

075-2007-01

076-2004-01

076-2001-01

076-2006-01

092-2001-01

LOCATION

Danbury Delivery Station - AD

Ox Ridge Elementary School - AD

12 roads incl. Jacobs Hill, Lakeview, Laurel, Linden, Longview, etc.

Mixed Use (Lego Parking Exp.) PPF WE 100 Print Shop Road, LLC - A

Fairfield University - AD

Fairfield University: Convocation Center - AD

Wilson Street - Denied

Goose Lane, Nut Plains Road - No change.

DoNo Hartford Parcel C - AD
Park and Main Mixed Use Dev. - AD

Sports & Medical Acad/Kinsella School/Bulkeley High School - AD

Neck Road #1

Middle Turnpike West @ Adams Street
Middle Turnpike West @ Green Manor Boulevard

Summer Street, William Street

201 Munson St. Residential Dev. - AD
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Town

New Milford

Newington

North Haven

Norwalk

Orange

Plainville

Simsbury

South Windsor

Stamford

Friday, October 16, 2020

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (State)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (State)

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA Number

095-1906-01
095-2007-01

093-2009-01

100-2003-01

102-2003-02
102-2003-01

106-2005-01
106-2005-02

109-2008-01

128-2004-01
128-2005-01

132-2002-01

135-2004-02
135-2001-01
135-1906-02
135-2004-01
135-2004-03

LOCATION

The Village at 189 - Step 3
Middle Street

SSR 494 (Myra Cohen Way)

North Haven Commons - AD

10 Willard LLC - AD

East Avenue #1, East Wall Street, Wall Street

Orange Delivery Station - AD
Orange Parking Facility - AD

Route 177 (South Washington St.) Duval Lane to Madeley Court (vic

The Ridge at Talcott Mountain - AD
North Road

The Gateway - AD

Metro Green Building Court - AD

True North-St. John's R.C. Church - AD
Studio Green on Canal - AD

Private School @ 201 High Ridge Rd - AD

Gaymoor Drive
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Town REGULATION OSTA Number LOCATION

Stratford
Major Traffic Generator ~ 138-1812-01 Mixed Use Development - AD
Suffield
Signal (New-Town) 139-1906-01 Bridge No. 04819 - Remington Street over Stony Brook
Thompson
No Through Trucks 141-2009-01 Buckley Hill Road
Torrington
Parking 143-1004-02 SR 800 between Alvord Street and Church Street
Speed Limit (Town) 143-2004-01 Newfield Road
Trumbull
Major Traffic Generator ~ 144-2005-01 Trefoil Park-37-41/51-57 Monroe Turnpike - AD
Various District 1
Major Traffic Generator ~ 171-2006-01 Griffin Center North - AD
Major Traffic Generator ~ 171-2001-01 Univ. of Hartford Exp. (New Academic Building) - AD
Various District 4
Major Traffic Generator  174-2004-01 CT DEEP - Black Rock State Park - AD
Various Statewide
Major Traffic Generator  170-1711-01 Bradley Airport ConRAC Facility
Wallingford
Major Traffic Generator  148-2004-02 Choate Rosemary Hall - Hill House - AD
Major Traffic Generator ~ 148-2005-01 Wallingford Delivery Station - AD
No Turn On Red 148-2004-01 South Cherry Street at Ward Street
Waterford
Major Traffic Generator ~ 152-1812-01 Waterford Station - Step 3
Major Traffic Generator ~ 152-2004-01 Hartford Healthcare Health Center - AD
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Town

West Hartford

Wethersfield

Wilton

Windsor

Friday, October 16, 2020

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

OSTA Number

155-1912-01
155-2003-01
155-2005-01
155-2006-02

159-2002-01
159-1912-01

161-2004-01

164-2002-01

164-2003-01
164-2003-02

LOCATION

Corbin's Corner - AD
West Hartford Fellowship Senior Housing - AD
Brookside Boulevard;Brookside Drive

Rosedale Road

1210 Silas Deane Highway Medical Office - AD
Chase Bank - AD

Wilton Corp. Park - AD

Extended Stay Hotels - AD

Project Warrior - Distribution Facility - Step 3
Lifetree Realty - AD
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